FORM	PTO-1594		04-2	28-2000	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-9	<u></u>	1.00			P:	atents and Trademark Office
				same to or oppy the opt		
	ROBERT M. ZEIDMAN		101	339669 Name:	eVault, Inc.	
X In	dividual(s)	Association		Internal Address:		r2
☐ G	eneral Partnership	☐ Limited Part	tnership	Street Address:	1350 Carlback Aven	ue and Floor
☐ Corporation-State:				City: Walnut Creek State: CA ZIP: 94596 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Other				THE WILLIAM STATES		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes x No				Individual(s) citizens	ship	至里
Nature of conveyance:				Association		EE 31
X	Assignment	Mergei	r	General Partnership		04
	Security Agreement		nge of Name	Limited Partnership		
	Other:			X Corporation-State:	California	
Execution Date: March 7, 2000				☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
				A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. Schwab		
			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	tement and signature. best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing is t	rue and correct an	d any attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original doc	ument.
Bruce \	W. Schwab Name of Person Signing		hature	, Cher	Date 2	3/00
	nange Correspondence Addr		X Yes \(\square\) No	over sheet, attachments and	document: 2	
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ocuments to be recorded with	required cover to:	Do not o	detach this portion	***************************************	
	000 TTON11 00000220 20	1430 1944738		ssioner for Trademarks Assignments		
I FC:4	B1 / 40.00 CH			gton, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0142

TEL 925 944 9909

Appendix B: Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Robert M. Zeidman, dba eVault, a sole proprietor, having a principal place of business at 7699 Squirewood Way, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademark which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Trademark Registration Date 1,944,738 EVAULT (Stylized) December 26, 1995

WHEREAS, eVault, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1350 Carlback Avenue, 2nd Floor, Walnut Creek, California 94596 wants to acquire said trademark and the above-mentioned registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the right to sue for any past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of March 7, 2000

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

dba eVAULT

SF 1070951 v1

5

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0143**